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GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS
ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

l. The Chairman, Regionial Procurement Committee (Eastern Province). on behalf of the Road Developmerf

the proi described below

The works consist ofcorstruction of Sub base, base and Road surface (concrete); and other related activities

etc.

"Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) since the Estimated Value of

work to-be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below Rs 50 Mn., regional

preferences and CIDA grade preference shall apply as stipulated in Fublic Firnnce Circular No'

04l2or66'j)".
To be eligible for the contract award, the successfirl bidders shall be currently registered with the Construction

Industry Development Authority (CIDA) in grade given in the above table in Highway speciality.

Interested bidders may obtain firther information from the following offices and inspect the bidding document

via w-w-*:tdagg:il}; from 22,0 5.2024

a. Provincial Director (East),Road Development Authority, Batticaloa.

T: A65-2222850, fax 065-2222479 and, e-mail: pdeprda@gmail.com

The Pre -Bid meeting will be held at 10:00 hrs on 03.06.2024 at the office of the Provincial Director (Eafi),

Batticloa and a site visit will be ananged immediately tlrereafter if necessary.

A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders on

submission of a written application to the Provincial Dlrector (tost) RUA, Battlcaloa lrom 22.A3.2024 utttil

05.06.2024 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-retundable fee Rs 4130.00 (with VAT)

for the bidding document
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(RDA), invites sealed bids fiom the eligible a rd qualfied btdders tor

Contract No. Contract Name

Engineer's
Estimate
without

Contingencies
(Rs.Mn)

CII)
A

grade

Bid
Security

(R9

Contract
Duration

(Days)

RJA/SP/T.5OOKI\{/

nPlz7

Concrcte Pavement on Zam Zam
Village Road (0+000-0+580km)

18.66

C5
and
C4

190,000.00

(20.09.2024)

60

RDA/SP/15OOKIW
nPl28

Gravelling of Continuation to
Lootah Garment Road and
Connecting Circular Roads to
Abdul Rahman Village (0+000-
2+600km)

18.71
190,000.00

(20.09.2024)

RDA/SP/I500KI147

EPI29

Concrete Pavement on Bagdad
Play Ground Circular Road
(0+0004+525km)

18.65
190,000.00

(20.09.2024)

RDA/SP/IsOOKM/
EP/30

Concrete Pavement on Library
Road (0+000-0+450lan) 18.69

190,000.00

(20.09.2024)

RDA/SP/1sOOKM/
EP/3I

Gravelling of Railway Line
Parallel Road (0+000-1+850km) 18.65

190,000.00

(20.09.2024)

RDA/SP/I5OOKIT4|/

EPI32

Concrete Pavement on fuyas
B akery Road,Dawood Foundation
Road and Old lvlarket Road
(0+000-0+505km)

18.67
190,000.00

(20.09.2024)
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flff:.i";ffi::ilfi:A:rff;;.:;H?":.the Agents and successrurwinners ortenders shail be

,:t ;ffiffitompanied 
bv a Bid- securitv for an amount given in the rabre. Bid securiries sha, be valid up

Bids shalt be vatid up to 23.0g.2024.

Bids shat be delivered in dupricate to the chairmarl Regionar procurRoadDeveropmentAuthoritv,B;;;;Lo.ro*ro.soi"r-""-;;ffiir?:L"TlT,ffifiTff 

[?:fft:Ht opened soon after tr'e trostg, in the presence oiir,.-uroa.r,s represenratives who choose toX'4
The Chairman,
Regional procurement 

Committee (Eastern province)
Road Development Authority,
Batticaloa.


