

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BIDS

1. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee (*Eastern Province*), on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from the eligible and qualified bidders for the project described below.:-

Contract No.	Contract Name	Engineer's Estimate without Contingencies (Rs.Mn)	CID A grade	Bid Security (Rs)	Contract Duration (Days)
RDA/SP/1500KM/ EP/27	Concrete Pavement on Zam Zam Village Road (0+000-0+580km)	18.66	C5 and C4	190,000.00 (20.09.2024)	60
RDA/SP/1500KM/ EP/28	Gravelling of Continuation to Lootah Garment Road and Connecting Circular Roads to Abdul Rahman Village (0+000- 2+600km)	18.71		190,000.00 (20.09.2024)	
RDA/SP/1500KM/ EP/29	Concrete Pavement on Bagdad Play Ground Circular Road (0+000-0+525km)	18.65		190,000.00 (20.09.2024)	
RDA/SP/1500KM/ EP/30	Concrete Pavement on Library Road (0+000-0+450km)	18.69		190,000.00 (20.09.2024)	
RDA/SP/1500KM/ EP/31	Gravelling of Railway Line Parallel Road (0+000-1+850km)	18.65		190,000.00 (20.09.2024)	
RDA/SP/1500KM/ EP/32	Concrete Pavement on Riyas Bakery Road, Dawood Foundation Road and Old Market Road (0+000-0+505km)	18.67		190,000.00 (20.09.2024)	

- 1. The works consist of construction of Sub base, base and Road surface (concrete); and other related activities etc.
- "Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) since the Estimated Value of work to be performed under this procurement (excluding VAT and other taxes) is below Rs 50 Mn., regional preferences and CIDA grade preference shall apply as stipulated in Public Finance Circular No. 04/2016(iii)".
- 3. To be eligible for the contract award, the successful bidders shall be currently registered with the Construction Industry Development Authority (CIDA) in grade given in the above table in **Highway speciality**.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the following offices and inspect the bidding document via www.rda.gov.lk from 22.05.2024
 - a. Provincial Director (*East*), Road Development Authority, Batticaloa.
 T: 065-2222850, fax: 065-2222479 and, e-mail: pdeprda@gmail.com
- 5. The Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10:00 hrs on 03.06.2024 at the office of the Provincial Director (*East*), Batticloa and a site visit will be arranged immediately thereafter if necessary.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders on submission of a written application to the Provincial Director (East) RDA, Battlcaloa from 22.05.2024 until 05.06.2024 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee Rs 4,130.00 (with VAT) for the bidding document

As per the Public Contract Act No. 3 of 1987, only the Agents and Successful winners of tenders shall be registered in Department of Registrar of Companies.

- 7. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid- Security for an amount given in the table. Bid Securities shall be valid up
- Bids shall be valid up to 23.08.2024.
- Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee (Eastern Province), Road Development Authority, Batticaloa on or before 10.30 hrs on 07.06.2024. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of the bidder's representatives who choose to

The Chairman,

Regional Procurement Committee (Eastern Province)

Road Development Authority,

Batticaloa.